University of Delhi Allocations/Admissions – B.Tech. Program

Disclaimer

- 1. Allocation of seats for B.Tech. programs at the University of Delhi (UoD) is based on merit determined by the AIR of JEE Mains (Paper I). Candidates must fulfill the minimum eligibility criteria as well as Program-specific Criteria for the specific program. Allocation considers the preferences for programs provided by the candidate, the availability of seats, and the candidate's social category.
- 2. All allocations of seats are provisional and subject to approval by university authorities. The university reserves the right to cancel any seat allocation without assigning any reason, whatsoever.
- 3. The university ensures a fair and transparent process for the allocation of seats. The university is not responsible for any lapse in the seat allocation process.
- 4. Allocations are based on the details submitted by the candidates themselves. These may change during verification and validation process conducted by the University from time to time.
- 5. Candidates must check their dashboard, email, and admission website (www.admission.uod.ac.in) for all communications and updates related to admissions. UoD will not be responsible for a candidate's lack of awareness of the admission guidelines, schedule, Eligibility Criteria, and allocation rules. It is the sole responsibility of the candidate to keep checking the dashboard, email and admission website of UoD regularly.
- 6. The university of Delhi is not responsible for any lapses in the payment of fees, including banking issues or delays. It is the candidate's responsibility to ensure timely and correct fee payment. No request for extension of deadlines will be entertained.
- 7. Admission on the allocated seat is contingent upon the verification of original documents at the time of scrutiny/screening at the level of Faculty of Technology.
- 8. Any discrepancy or falsification in the submitted documents will result in the cancellation of the allocated seat.
- 9. Candidates must comply with all the rules and regulations set forth by the University of Delhi. Non-compliance or violation of university regulations will lead to the cancellation of seat allocation.
- 10. The University of Delhi is not liable for any errors, technical issues, or unforeseen circumstances that may affect the allocation of seats. Candidates should use official channels to seek clarification or assistance regarding the allocation process.